



Telephone: 867-777-8905 Fax: 867-777-2090

May 27, 2019

GNWT Industry, Tourism and Investment P.O. Box 2589 Inuvik, NT X0E 0T0

Attention: John Cournoyea

File Number G17X001

Type of Operation MISC.

Location Weather shelter

Dear John Cournoyea,

An inspection of the above noted operation was conducted on May 22, 2019 by Resource Management Officer I Bradley Voudrach and Resource Management Officer II Herbert Allen.

Enclosed is a copy of the Environmental Inspection Report.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 867-777-8905.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED

Bradley Voudrach
Resource Management Officer I
Department of Lands
Beaufort Delta Region

CC:

Dan Carmichael, Regional Superintendent, Department of Lands, Beaufort Delta Region AlecSandra Macdonald, Regulatory Specialist, Gwich'in Land and Water Board



ENVIRONMENTAL INSPECTION REPORT

Permittee:	GNWT Industry, Tourism and Investment	Permit Expiry Date:	March 28, 2022			
Land Use Permit No.	G17X001	Previous Inspection:	New			
Quarrying Permit No.		Inspection Date:	May 22, 2019			
Contractor:		Subcontractor:				
Location(s) Inspected:	Weather shelter					
Current Stage of Operation:	Construction complete. Land Use Permit currently active until March 2022.					
Program Modifications Approved:						

Condition of Operation "A" - Acceptable "U" - Unacceptable "N/A" - Not Applicable "N/I" - Not Inspected

Operating Condition	Aspect Inspected				
	Weather				
	Shelter				
Location as Permitted	Α				
Time as Permitted	Α				
Equipment as Approved (Type &	Α				
Size)					
Methods & Techniques	Α				
Facilities	Α				
Erosion (Control or Prevention)	Α				
Wildlife and Fisheries Habitat	Α				
(Protection)					
Historical / Archaeological Sites	Α				
Ecological Resources	Α				
Brush Disposal	Α				
Restoration of Lands	Α				
Permits	Α				
Matters not Inconsistent	Α				
Sections 8 to 12 / 14 to 16	Α				
M.V.L.U.R.					

Explanatory Remarks -

Weather Shelter:

During this initial inspection it was observed that the structure appeared to be stable. It was constructed as per the design on a mound of crushed rock with a freeboard of approximately 3 metres on each side.

There is a drainage ditch to the east (approximately 2-3 metres) that appears to be very effective at draining water.

Representative Signature	Inspector's Signature

Date: May 22, 2019 Permit #: G17X001 Page No: 1



ENVIRONMENTAL INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection Images:

Figure 1

A picture of the structure from a westerly direction looking in a easterly direction, with the Dempster Highway #8 bridge in the background.



Figure 2
A picture of the structure from the south-end, looking north.



Date:	May 22, 2019	Permit #:	G17X001	Page No:	2
-------	--------------	-----------	---------	----------	---



ENVIRONMENTAL INSPECTION REPORT

Date:	May 22, 2019	Permit #:	G17X001	Page No:	3	
-------	--------------	-----------	---------	----------	---	--